
DR529 
 
 NOTICE 
Tax Impact of Value Adjustment Board 
County of Alachua Tax Year 2006 
Members of the Board 
 
Honorable Lee Pinkoson    Honorable Paula DeLaney  
Board of County Commissioners - District No. 2                  Board of County Commissioners - District No. 3 
 
Honorable Rodney J. Long                              Honorable Wes Eubank 
Board of County Commissioners - District No. 5                   School Board - District No. 3   
 
Honorable Tina Pinkoson 
School Board - District No. 1 
 
The Value Adjustment Board meets each year to hear petitions and render decisions 
relating to ad valorem tax assessments, exemptions, tax deferrals, and 
classifications. 
 

 
THE FOLLOWING TABLE SUMMARIZES THIS YEAR’S ACTION BY THE BOARD 
 
 

 
 Column 1 

 
 Column 2 

 
 Column 3 

 
 Column 4 

 
 Column 5 

 
 Column 6 

 
Type of 
Property 

 
Number of 
Exemption 
Requests 

Granted by 
the Board 

 
Total 

Number of 
Exemption 
Requests 

 
Number of 

Assessments 
Reduced by 
the Board  

 
Total 

Number of 
Requests for 
Assessment 
Reductions 

 
Reduction in 

Taxable 
Value Due to 
Board Action 

 
Shift in Tax 

Dollars 

 
Residential 

 
         5 

 
        21    

 
          0 

 
      265            
   

 
(-$130,500) 

 
 (-$3,139.80) 

 
Commercial 

 
         0             

 
         4        

 
          0 

 
         4      

 
        0  

 
          0  

 
Industrial and 
Miscellaneous 

 
         0 

 
         0        

 
          0 

 
         0 

 
        0   

 
           0 

 
Agricultural 

 
         1  

 
        12      

 
          0 

 
         0        

 
   (-$1,100) 

 
     (-$26.63) 

 
Business 
Machinery 
and 
Equipment 

 
       
 
         0 

 
        
 
         0 

 
 
 
          0 

 
      
 
         1 

 
 
 
         0 

 
 
 
           0 

 
Vacant Lots 
and Acreage 

 
         0 

 
         0        

 
          0 

 
         0 

 
         0 

 
           0 

 
TOTALS 

 
         6 

 
        37             

 
         0 

 
    27 0 

 
(-$131,600) 

 
(-$3,166.43) 
 

 
ALL TAX PAYERS SHOULD BE AWARE THAT BOARD ACTIONS WHICH REDUCE TAXABLE VALUE 
CAUSE TAX RATES APPLICABLE TO ALL PROPERTY TO BE PROPORTIONALLY HIGHER 
Questions concerning the actions taken by the Board may be addressed to the 
Chairperson or Clerk at the following telephone numbers: 
 

Chairperson: Paula DeLaney 352-374-5210 
 
Clerk: J.K. “Buddy” Irby 352-491-4423 


	 Members of the Board



