## **NOTICE**

## Tax Impact of Value Adjustment Board County of Alachua Tax Year 2006 Members of the Board

Honorable Lee Pinkoson Board of County Commissioners - District No. 2 Honorable Paula DeLaney Board of County Commissioners - District No. 3

Honorable Rodney J. Long Board of County Commissioners - District No. 5 Honorable Wes Eubank School Board - District No. 3

Honorable Tina Pinkoson School Board - District No. 1

The Value Adjustment Board meets each year to hear petitions and render decisions relating to ad valorem tax assessments, exemptions, tax deferrals, and classifications.

## THE FOLLOWING TABLE SUMMARIZES THIS YEAR'S ACTION BY THE BOARD

Type of Property	Column 1  Number of Exemption Requests Granted by the Board	Total Number of Exemption Requests	Number of Assessments Reduced by the Board	Total Number of Requests for Assessment Reductions	Column 5  Reduction in Taxable Value Due to Board Action	Column 6 Shift in Tax Dollars
Residential	5	21	0	265	(-\$130,500)	(-\$3,139.80)
Commercial	0	4	0	4	0	0
Industrial and Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0	0	0
Agricultural Business	1	12	0	0	(-\$1,100)	(-\$26.63)
Machinery and Equipment	0	0	0	1	0	0
Vacant Lots and Acreage	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTALS	6	37	0	27 0	(-\$131,600)	(-\$3,166.43)

ALL TAX PAYERS SHOULD BE AWARE THAT BOARD ACTIONS WHICH REDUCE TAXABLE VALUE CAUSE TAX RATES APPLICABLE TO ALL PROPERTY TO BE PROPORTIONALLY HIGHER Questions concerning the actions taken by the Board may be addressed to the Chairperson or Clerk at the following telephone numbers:

Chairperson: Paula DeLaney 352-374-5210

Clerk: J.K. "Buddy" Irby 352-491-4423